# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7472571

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the LAST NAME OF ASSIGNOR FRANK CARL OUDHEUSDEN previously recorded on Reel 059021 Frame 0064. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the LAST NAME OF ASSIGNOR FRANK CARL OUDHEUSDEN. |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| CHRISTOPHER THOMAS NEEDHAM | 02/13/2019     |
| FRANK CARL OUDHEUSDEN      | 02/13/2019     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | FCX SOLAR LLC |  |
|-----------------|---------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3 LAMSON RD.  |  |
| City:           | MONT VERNON   |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW HAMPSHIRE |  |
| Postal Code:    | 03057         |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17648545 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com, skennedy@perkinscoie.com

PERKINS COIE LLP - PAO GENERAL **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 128682-8001.US10 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | STEVEN KENNEDY   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /STEVEN KENNEDY/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/06/2022       |

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2022-02-23 Notice of Recordation of Assignment 128682-8001.US10#page1.tif source=2022-02-23 Notice of Recordation of Assignment 128682-8001.US10#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 061100 FRAME: 0212 507425642

source=2022-02-23 Notice of Recordation of Assignment 128682-8001.US10#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061100 FRAME: 0213



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 23, 2022

PTAS

PERKINS COIE LLP - PAO GENERAL P.O. BOX 1247 PATENT PROCUREMENT SEATTLE, WA 98111-1247 507131287

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/16/2022 REEL/FRAME: 059021/0064

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 128682-8001.US10

ASSIGNOR:

NEEDHAM, CHRISTOPHER THOMAS DOC DATE: 02/13/2019

ASSIGNOR:

NEEDHAM, FRANK CARL DOC DATE: 02/13/2019

ASSIGNEE:

FCX SOLAR LLC 3 LAMSON RD.

MONT VERNON, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03057

APPLICATION NUMBER: 17648545 FILING DATE: 01/20/2022

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SOLAR TRACKER SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW **PATENT REEL: 061100 FRAME: 0214** 

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7178128

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| CHRISTOPHER THOMAS NEEDHAM | 02/13/2019     |
| FRANK CARL NEEDHAM         | 02/13/2019     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | FCX SOLAR LLC |  |
|-----------------|---------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3 LAMSON RD.  |  |
| City:           | MONT VERNON   |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW HAMPSHIRE |  |
| Postal Code:    | 03057         |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17648545 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)359-9000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com, skennedy@perkinscoie.com

PERKINS COIE LLP - PAO GENERAL **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 128682-8001.US10 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | STEVEN KENNEDY   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /STEVEN KENNEDY/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/16/2022       |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment from Parent 128682-8001.US10#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 061100 FRAME: 0215** 



128682-8001.US01

### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by Christopher Thomas Needham and Frank Carl Oudheusden (the "Assignors"). The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled SOLAR TRACKER SYSTEM, and filed on February 13, 2019 as U.S. Application No. 16/274,557 (the "Application").

FCX Solar LLC, a Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 3 Lamson Rd., Mont Vernon, NH 03057 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right. title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:  $\frac{2-13-19}{2/13/2019}$ 

Signature:

hristopher Thomas Needham

Signature:

128682-8001.US01/143114678.1

PATENT REEL: 061100 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 08/06/2022